

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT

DONNA LIVINGS,

Appellee,

Supreme Court No. _____
Court of Appeals No. 339152
Trial Court No. 2016-1819-NI
Trial Court Judge:
Hon. Edward A. Servitto

v

SAGE'S INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC,
a Michigan limited liability company,
T&J LANDSCAPING & SNOW REMOVAL,
INC., a Michigan Corporation and GRAND
DIMITRE'S OF EASTPOINTE FAMILY
DINING, a Michigan Corporation

Appellants.

**ORAL ARGUMENT
REQUESTED**

CHRISTOPHER R. BARATTA (P51293)
BARATTA & BARATTA, P.C.
Attorney for Plaintiff Appellee
120 Market Street
Mt. Clemens, MI 48043
(586) 469-1111 (586) 469-1609 [Fax]
chris@barattalegal.com

ERIC P. CONN (P64500)
STEPHANIE B. BURNSTEIN (P78800)
SEGAL McCAMBRIDGE SINGER &
MAHONEY
Attorneys for Defendant - Appellant Sage's
29100 Northwestern Highway, Ste. 240
Southfield, MI 48034
(248) 994-0060 (248) 994-0061
econn@smsm.com sburnstein@smsm.com

**DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S REPLY TO PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE'S ANSWER TO
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT 1

 I. The Plaintiff significantly stretches the truth to support her claims 1

 II. Plaintiff prefers to ignore precedent in favor of non-binding opinions ... 3

 III. Plaintiff pontificates, as did the Court of Appeals, as to what the law
 should be instead of focusing on what the law actually is 5

CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Lugo v Ameritech, 454 Mich 512; 629 NW2d 384 (2001), 3,4,7

Perkoviq v Delcor Homes-Lake Shore Pointe, Ltd., 466 Mich 11; 643 NW2d 212 (2002).. 3,4,5,7

Hoffner v Lanctoe, 492 Mich 450; 821 NW2d 88 (2012) 3,4,7

Bullard v Oakwood Annapolis Hosp., 308 Mich App 403; 864 NW2d 591 (2014)..... 5,7

Lymon v Freedland, 314 Mich App 746; 887 NW2d 456 (2016) 5

Robinson v City of Detroit, 462 Mich 439; 613 NW2d 307 (2000) 6

Ligons v Crittenton Hosp., 490 Mich 61; 803 NW2d 271 (2011),..... 6

Rules

MCR 7.215(C)(1)..... 1,4

MCR 7.305(B)(5)(a-b) 4

MCR 7.305(F) 4
